
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1 

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION 2 

I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New 3 

Mexico, do hereby certify that on October 24, 2024, the following attorneys were 4 

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico: 5 

Arif Abrar 6 
Abrar and Vergara PLLC 7 
700 N Stanton St Ste 301 8 
El Paso, TX 79902 9 
(915) 444-667510 
F (914) 444-567611 
contact@theavlawyer.com12 

Amro Abueloun 13 
New Mexico Finanical & Family Law 14 
320 Gold Ave SW Ste 1401 15 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 16 
(801) 648-553317 
amrabueloun@gmail.com18 

Carly K. Anderson 19 
PO Box 1687 20 
Jackson, WY 83001 21 
(307) 734-168922 
F (307) 739-091923 
canderson@jacksonwy.gov24 

Jada Ryanniah Le’shelle Bennett 25 
3732 Allenwood St 26 
Sarasota, FL 34232 27 
(941) 504-370228 
jada.bennett.25@gmail.com29 

mailto:jada.bennett.25@gmail.com


James Austin Bissett 1 
French Benton PLLC 2 
415 W Wall St Ste 1505 3 
Midland, TX 79701 4 
(432) 888-89965 
jamesbissett08@gmail.com6 

Nicolas Botto 7 
1200 Avenue B Ste 832 8 
San Antonio, TX 78215 9 
(713) 412-416710 
bottonicolas@gmail.com11 

Joshua Nathaniel Brown 12 
354 W 48th St Apt 4F 13 
New York, NY 10036 14 
(917) 331-558915 
brown.josh1287@gmail.com16 

Axel N. Buchwalter 17 
3200 N Central Ave Ste 1600 18 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 19 
(602) 440-480620 
F (602) 257-958221 
abuchwalter@clarkhill.com22 

Jamie Budnick 23 
1600 Mistletoe Ln 24 
Kinwood, TX 77339 25 
(832) 661-051326 
jamiebudnick.law@gmail.com27 

D. Rob Burris28 
Burris & MacOmber PLLC29 
2478 E River Rd30 
Tucson, AZ 8571831 
(520) 775-200032 
rob@burrismacomber.com33 

mailto:rob@burrismacomber.com


Irving Jorge Calderon 1 
9602 Antoine Forest Dr 2 
San Antonio, TX 78254 3 
(512) 297-10914 
irving@centraltxdm.org5 

Feliciano Castanon 6 
Castanon Dominguez Law PLLC 7 
1205 E Yandell Dr 8 
El Paso, TX 79902 9 
(915) 532-997110 
F (915) 532-995111 
felixc@cdlaws.com12 

Margaret Smiley Chavez 13 
Liskow 14 
1001 Fannin St Ste 1800 15 
Houston, TX 77002 16 
(916) 549-850517 
margaretchavez22@gmail.com18 

Omar Raschid Chawdhary 19 
Kherkher Garcia LLP 20 
2925 Richmond Ave Ste 1560 21 
Houston, TX 77098 22 
(713) 333-103023 
F (713) 333-102924 
ochawdhary@kherkhergarcia.com25 

Christopher Philip Colyer 26 
Snell & Wilmer LLP 27 
1 E Washington St Ste 2700 28 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 29 
(602) 382-657930 
ccolyer@swlaw.com31 

mailto:ccolyer@swlaw.com


Patrick G. Compton 1 
Ballard Spahr LLP 2 
1225 17th St Ste 2300 3 
Denver, CO 80202 4 
(303) 454-05215 
comptonp@ballardspahr.com6 

Myles C. Corona 7 
Cotton Bledsoe Tighe & Dawson 8 
2104 Woodlawn Dr 9 
Midland, TX 79705 10 
(512) 850-708111 
mcorona@cbtd.com12 

Garrett E. Couts 13 
Brady & Hamilton 14 
1602 13th St 15 
Lubbock, TX 79401 16 
(806) 771-185017 
F (806) 771-375018 
garrett@bhlawgroup.com19 

Mark Trammell Craig 20 
Settle Pou PC 21 
831 Vista Canada Ln 22 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 23 
(214) 632-762824 
mcraig@settlepou.com25 

John T. Crowley 26 
Smith Currie Oles LLP 27 
245 Peachtree Center Ave NE Ste 2700 28 
Atlanta, GA 30303 29 
(434) 964-842730 
jtcrowley@smithcurrie.com31 

mailto:jtcrowley@smithcurrie.com


Richard Cruz 1 
4980 S Alma School Rd Ste 2-480 2 
Chandler, AZ 85248 3 
(480) 805-24424 
rcruz@apexlawaz.com5 

Gareth Edward Denham 6 
PO Box 1325 7 
Seagraves, TX 79359 8 
(301) 213-21319 
gedenham@gmail.com10 

Trevor Dennehy 11 
2921 Fernor St Apt B9 12 
Allentown, PA 18103 13 
(717) 951-756514 
trd97@comcast.net15 

Medjine Desrosiers-Douyon 16 
City of Hobbs 17 
200 E Broadway St 18 
Hobbs, NM 88240 19 
(575) 397-922620 
F (575) 391-787621 
mdesrosiers-douyon@hobbsnm.org22 

Mark Alan Dodd 23 
PO Box 5800 MS-0161 24 
Albuquerque, NM 87185 25 
(505) 235-456826 
mdodd@sandia.gov27 

Daniel Francis Dolan 28 
Newman Williams PC 29 
712 Monroe St 30 
Stroudsburg, PA 18360 31 
(847) 778-005632 
dan.f.dolan@gmail.com33 

mailto:dan.f.dolan@gmail.com


Octavio Arturo Dominguez 1 
Castanon Dominguez Law PLLC 2 
1205 E Yandell Dr 3 
El Paso, TX 79902 4 
(915) 532-99715 
octaviod@cdlaws.com6 

Gregory Francis Dorrington 7 
Crowley Fleck PLLP 8 
900 N Last Chance Gulch Ste 200 9 
Helena, MT 59601 10 
(406) 449-416511 
F (406) 449-514912 
gdorrington@crowleyfleck.com13 

Bailey C. Dumea 14 
Ragsdale Law Firm 15 
600 N Pennsylvania Ave 16 
Roswell, NM 88201 17 
(575) 208-530018 
bailey@ragsdalelawfirm.com19 

Gabriel Dumea 20 
Hinkle Shanor LLP 21 
603 W Riverside Dr 22 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 23 
(575) 622-651024 
gdumea@hinklelawfirm.com25 

Jelani Akiljibri Freeman 26 
Xcel Energy 27 
919 Congress Ave Ste 900 28 
Austin, TX 78701 29 
(585) 414-885330 
jelanifreeman@hotmail.com31 

mailto:jelanifreeman@hotmail.com


Kathleen Hannah Gallagher 1 
Gallagher & Lipshutz PLLC 2 
1850 E Sahara Ave Ste 107 3 
Las Vegas, NV 89104 4 
(702) 381-37705 
kathleen@gallaghrlipshutz.com6 

Juliette A. Gallegos 7 
1229 Cortez Dr SW 8 
Albuquerque, NM 87121 9 
(214) 864-945410 
juliette.gallegos@gmail.com11 

Norka D. Gallegos 12 
120 Willis Ave 13 
Floral Park, NY 11001 14 
(646) 418-699215 
gallegosn@cooley.edu16 

Theodoro Garcia Jr. 17 
109 Iberis Ct 18 
Arlington, TX 76018 19 
(325) 428-841820 
bizdad1020@yahoo.com21 

M. Mavrik Gfeller22 
Gfeller Joyner Edwards PLLC23 
105 E Bedford24 
Dimmitt, TX 7902725 
(806) 647-351926 
F (806) 647-193527 
mavrik@castrotitle.com28 

Steven Giammichele 29 
17592 Irvine Blvd 30 
Tustin, CA 92780 31 
(949) 339-184532 
steve@giammichelelaw.com33 

mailto:steve@giammichelelaw.com


Garrett Lee Gibbins 1 
Texas Criminal Defense Group 2 
1001 Texas Ave Ste 405 3 
Houston, TX 77002 4 
(512) 587-85725 
garrett@tcdg.lawyer6 

Kayli L. Gillespie 7 
Elias Books Brown & Nelson 8 
11816 Twisted Oak Rd 9 
Oklahoma, OK 73120 10 
(405) 471-171011 
kayli.maxwell@gmail.com12 

Lessie Campbell Gilstrap 13 
Gilstrap Law Group PC 14 
1851 E 51st St Ste 365-295 15 
Austin, TX 78723 16 
(817) 657-222917 
lessie@gilstraplawgroup.com18 

Carl Robert Goldfarb 19 
Virgin Galactic LLC 20 
1700 Flight Way 21 
Tustin, CA 92782 22 
(732) 685-317023 
crg928@gmail.com24 

Bernardo Gonzalez 25 
Carabin Shaw LLC 26 
875 E Ashby Pl Ste 100 27 
San Antonio, TX 78212 28 
(210) 222-228829 
F (210) 271-156030 
bernardogonzalez@carabinshaw.com31 

mailto:bernardogonzalez@carabinshaw.com


Justin P. Green 1 
Liles White PLLC 2 
500 N Water St Ste 800 3 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 4 
(361) 826-01005 
F (361) 826-01016 
justin@lileswhite.com7 

Matthew R. Greider 8 
Matthiesen Wickert & Lehrer SC 9 
11940 Jollyville Rd Ste 215N 10 
Austin, TX 78750 11 
(262) 673-785012 
F (262) 673-376613 
mgreider@mwl-law.com14 

Alexandra M. Gutierrez 15 
Madrid Law Firm 16 
221 N Kansas Ste 1203 17 
El Paso, TX 79902 18 
(915) 407-354119 
amgutierrez1225@gmail.com20 

William Blake Haase 21 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 22 
1869 Camino Uva 23 
Los Alamos, NM 87544 24 
(407) 256-220625 
blakehaase@gmail.com26 

Braden Avel Hague 27 
Elias Books Brown & Nelson 28 
14674 Rupe Dr 29 
Arcadia, OK 73007 30 
(405) 315-742731 
bradenh.f@gmail.com32 

mailto:bradenh.f@gmail.com


Taylor Frederick Hartstein 1 
Conklin Woodcock & Ziegler PC 2 
320 Gold Ave SW Ste 800 3 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 4 
(505) 224-91605 
tfh@conklinfirm.com6 

Joshua S. Hatley 7 
19122 US Hwy 281 N Ste 324 8 
San Antonio, TX 78258 9 
(210) 490-837210 
joshua@krwlawyers.com11 

Jeremy Luke Hayes 12 
N&A PLLC 13 
410 N Walnut Ave Ste 110 14 
Oklahoma City, OK 73104 15 
(405) 297-017616 
j.lukehayes@gmail.com17 

Madeline Gloria Hedrick 18 
3200 Don Quixote Dr NW 19 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 20 
(505) 250-558321 
mghedrick98@gmail.com22 

Justin S. Hepworth 23 
7251 W Lake Mead Blvd Ste 430 24 
Las Vegas, NV 89128 25 
(725) 248-288726 
justin.hepworth@clydeco.us27 

Luke Adamson Herbig 28 
Cotton Bledsoe Tighe & Dawson 29 
500 W Illinois Ave Ste 300 30 
Midland, TX 79701 31 
(432) 685-857832 
lherbig@cbtd.com33 

mailto:lherbig@cbtd.com


Amy L Hindenlang 1 
Accident Law Group 2 
2141 E Broadway Rd Ste 211 3 
Tempe, AZ 85282 4 
(602) 262-42545 
F (602) 457-46136 
ahindenlang@4alg.com7 

Roxanne Lizette Janiczek 8 
Vrapi Weeks 9 
11108 Double Eagle NE 10 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 11 
(707) 771-436412 
roxannejaniczek@gmail.com13 

Vanessa Michelle Kelley 14 
700 Briar Ridge Dr 15 
Keller, TX 76248 16 
(817) 995-327017 
vkelleylaw@gmail.com18 

Sarah A. Kellogg 19 
The Spence Law Firm LLC 20 
PO Box 548 21 
Jackson, WY 83001 22 
(307) 733-729023 
F (307) 733-524824 
kellogg@spencelawyer.com25 

Joshua Lee Kirschner 26 
201 17th St NE Ste 1700 27 
Atlanta, GA 30306 28 
(404) 322-600029 
joshua.kirschner@nelsonmullins.com30 

mailto:joshua.kirschner@nelsonmullins.com


Ryan Michael Kroll 1 
Solomon Saltsman & Jamieson 2 
426 Culver Blvd 3 
Playa del Rey, CA 90293 4 
(310) 822-98495 
rkroll@ssjlaw.com6 

Nicholas Hamilton Kyle 7 
Law Offices of the Public Defender 8 
14732 Charles Foster Ave 9 
El Paso, TX 79938 10 
(619) 646-073211 
nhkyle1985@yahoo.com12 

Robert J. Laird 13 
Holland & Hart LLP 14 
PO Box 2208 15 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 16 
(505) 954-367717 
rjlaird@hollandhart.com18 

DeMarcus L. Lewis 19 
400 N Envay St Apt 504 20 
Dallas, TX 75201 21 
(214) 998-669822 
demarcuslewis.law@gmail.com23 

Sang Min Lim 24 
500 Marquette Ave NW Ste 1200 25 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 26 
(505) 388-228627 
smlim@sangminlimlawfirm.com28 

Stephanie Linares 29 
252 N 7th St 30 
Prospect Park, NJ 7508 31 
(917) 774-828932 
stephlinaressilva@gmail.com33 

mailto:stephlinaressilva@gmail.com


Luke Thomas Lionberger 1 
Mazurek Belden & Burke PC 2 
1919 N St Mary's St 3 
San Antonio, TX 78212 4 
(210) 824-21885 
llionberger@mbb-legal.com6 

Sarracina Littlebird 7 
New Mexico Legal Aid Inc 8 
51 Jemez Canyon Dam Rd Ste 110 9 
Santa Ana Pueblo, NM 87004 10 
(575) 300-304211 
F (505) 216-299712 
cinalb@nmlegalaid.org13 

Michael P. Matthiesen 14 
Baker McKenzie LLP 15 
1111 Brickell Ave Fl 10 16 
Miami, FL 33131 17 
(305) 789-890018 
F (305) 789-895319 
michael.matthiesen@bakermckenzie.com20 

Kurt Travis Miller 21 
Childers Hewett Slagle PLLC 22 
8350 N Central Expressway Ste 1300 23 
Dallas, TX 75206 24 
(512) 517-959925 
kmiller@chspllc.com26 

Timothy Gilchrist Miller 27 
1507 E Nicolet Ave 28 
Phoenix, AZ 85020 29 
(602) 819-166830 
timgilmil@gmail.com31 

mailto:timgilmil@gmail.com


Philip Gustav Mueller 1 
Davis Miles PLLC 2 
1423 S Higley Rd Ste 4 3 
Mesa, AZ 85206 4 
(480) 344-09215 
pmueller@davismiles.com6 

Kara B. Murphy 7 
PO Box 1888 8 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 9 
(505) 768-721410 
kmurphy@rodey.com11 

Stephen King Newton 12 
2727 Allen Parkway Ste 1500 13 
Houston, TX 77019 14 
(409) 673-684615 
stephen@mallawfirm.com16 

Olayinka Emmanuel Oladele 17 
10201 Buffalo Speedway Apt 5303 18 
Houston, TX 77054 19 
(609) 902-147720 
olayinka.oladele94@gmail.com21 

Edward Kendall Olds 22 
Relman Colfax PLLC 23 
1225 19th St NW Ste 600 24 
Washington, DC 20036 25 
(202) 728-188826 
tolds@relmanlaw.com27 

Deborah Jane Osborn 28 
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid 29 
1331 Texas Ave 30 
El Paso, TX 79901 31 
(915) 585-514432 
dosborn@trla.org33 

mailto:dosborn@trla.org


Preston Kyle Osborn 1 
Mayer LLP 2 
750 N Saint Paul St Ste 700 3 
Dallas, TX 75201 4 
(217) 379-69005 
posborn@mayerllp.com6 

Blanca R. Palomo 7 
Kodem Law Firm PLLC 8 
3044 Cypress Way 9 
Sunnyvale, TX 75182 10 
(469) 713-463511 
palomob@ymail.com12 

Isabella Adriana Porter 13 
14550 N Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd Ste 200 14 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260 15 
(602) 741-267916 
iaporter@protonmail.com17 

Tamatha Mollie Ramirez 18 
1308 Plantation Dr 19 
Dickinson, TX 77539 20 
(979) 215-167221 
tamatharamirez90@gmail.com22 

Sophie Rane 23 
833 Lafayette Dr NE 24 
Albuquerque, NM 87106 25 
(505) 488-835326 
sophierane@gmail.com27 

Jacob Noah Rey 28 
Mendez Isaac Joudi PLLC 29 
320 Texas Ave Ste 300 30 
El Paso, TX 79901 31 
(915) 444-100032 
jrey@mijlawfirm.com33 

mailto:jrey@mijlawfirm.com


Diana Ringer 1 
14807 Longhorn Dr 2 
Mead, CO 80542 3 
(303) 886-18264 
dianaxringer@gmail.com5 

Brian Ross Roan 6 
Ciment Law Firm 7 
221 Bella Katy Dr 8 
Katy, TX 77494 9 
(832) 752-229110 
brianroan@gmail.com11 

Clayton Rowe 12 
2 Highland Pines 13 
Scarborough, ME 4074 14 
(404) 374-366015 
claytonrowe14@gmail.com16 

Gabriella Marie Russo 17 
2115 Random Rd 18 
Cleveland, OH 44106 19 
(216) 835-693620 
gabbyrusso623@gmail.com21 

Susan Paige Singleton 22 
Ramos Law 23 
10190 Bannock St Ste 200 24 
Northglenn, CO 80260 25 
(720) 580-830826 
F (303) 865-566627 
psingleton@ramoslaw.com28 

Andrew Dalton Spadoni 29 
1701 River Run Ste 703 30 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 31 
(817) 945-306132 
aspadoni@dcclawfirm.com33 

mailto:aspadoni@dcclawfirm.com


Jerry Shawn Spencer 1 
PO Box 261 2 
Stillwater, OK 74076 3 
(505) 389-22904 
jshawnspencer@protonmail.com5 

Jason M. Staloski 6 
311 Montana Ave  7 
El Paso, TX 79902 8 
(915) 732-75009 
jstaloski@fbknlaw.com10 

Kevin Michael Strait 11 
Anzen Legal Group 12 
343 W Drake Rd Ste 270 13 
Fort Collins, CO 80526 14 
(970) 893-885715 
kevin.strait@anzenlegal.com16 

Taylor K. Taylor 17 
4001 Office Court Dr Ste 203-204 18 
Santa Fe, NM 87507 19 
(713) 452-447320 
ttaylor@serpeandrews.com21 

Luke Mitchell Tingey 22 
Davis Miles PLLC 23 
2130 N Olive 24 
Mesa, AZ 85203 25 
(480) 267-390426 
lukemtingey@gmail.com27 

Brett William Tobin 28 
Wheeler Trigg O'Donnell LLP 29 
370 17th St Ste 4500 30 
Denver, CO 80202 31 
(303) 244-180032 
tobin@wtotrial.com33 

mailto:tobin@wtotrial.com


Deirdre Kelly Trotter 1 
Bustos Law Firm PC 2 
1001 Main St Ste 501 3 
Lubbock, TX 79401 4 
(806) 780-39765 
F (806) 780-38006 
dtrotter@bustoslawfirm.com7 

Christina Marie Trotz 8 
Evans Fears Schuttert McNulty Mickus 9 
3900 E Mexico Ave Ste 820 10 
Denver, CO 80210 11 
(720) 901-912412 
ctrotz@efsmmlaw.com13 

Katherine Susanne Turner 14 
Mayer LLP 15 
750 N Saint Paul St Ste 700 16 
Dallas, TX 75201 17 
(214) 379-690018 
F (214) 379-693919 
kturner@mayerllp.com20 

Grant Kyler Underwood 21 
3911 138th St 22 
Lubbock, TX 79423 23 
(806) 577-617824 
grantkunderwood@gmail.com25 

Samuel Odd Walter 26 
335 1/2 E Buena Vista St Apt A 27 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 28 
(785) 331-848829 
samueloddwalter@gmail.com30 

mailto:samueloddwalter@gmail.com


James West 1 
Kuiper Law Firm 2 
12012 Wickchester Ln Ste 470 3 
Houston, TX 77079 4 
(806) 786-73935 
james.west@kuiperlawfirm.com6 

Jared West 7 
Childs McCune 8 
821 17th St Ste 500 9 
Denver, CO 80202 10 
(720) 630-297611 
F (720) 625-363712 
jwest@childsmccune.com13 

Neal G. Wiley 14 
Alexander & Pelli LLC 15 
1880 JFK Blvd Ste 1740 16 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 17 
(215) 564-640018 
F (215) 564-685219 
ngwiley@alexpelli.com20 

Andrew J. Willey 21 
Property Tax Litigator 22 
PO Box 30317 23 
Houston, TX 77249 24 
(713) 739-945525 
F (713) 510-195026 
drew@law.dw.com27 

Mary Cecelia-Anne Wingfield 28 
Hajjar Peters LLP 29 
3144 Bee Caves Rd 30 
Austin, TX 78746 31 
(512) 637-495632 
mwingfield@legalstrategy.com33 

mailto:mwingfield@legalstrategy.com


Brian Thomas Wittpenn 1 
Kearney McWilliams & Davis 2 
55 Waugh Ste 150 3 
Houston, TX 77007 4 
(817) 235-49215 
bwittpenn@kmd.law6 

Emmaline L. Young 7 
DKM Law Group PLLC 8 
1700 7th Ave Ste 2100 9 
Seattle, WA 98101 10 
(206) 880-806411 
ely@dkmlawgroup.com12 

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal 13 
of the Court this 30th day of October, 2024. 14 

15 
( S E A L) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court 16 

of the State of New Mexico 17 




